Output Rail-to-Rail Micropower Operational Amplifiers
TS941-TS942-TS944
n Rail-to-rail output voltage swing
n Micropower consumption (1.2µA)
n Single supply operation (2.5V to 10V)
n CMOS inputs
n Ultra low input bias current (1pA)
n ESD protection (2kV)

December 2004 Revision 2 1/18
TS941-TS942-TS944
Order Codes
Part Number Temperature
Range Package Packaging Marking
TS941ID/IDT/AID/AIDT/BID/BIDT
-40°C, +85°C
SO Tube or Tape & Reel
TS941ILT/AILT/BILT SOT23-5L Tape & Reel
K201
K202
K203
TS942IN/AIN/BIN DIP Tube
TS942ID/IDT/AID/AIDT/BID/BIDT SO Tube or Tape & Reel
TS942IPT/AIPT/BIPT
TSSOP
(Thin Shrink Outline Package)
Tape & Reel
TS944IN/AIN/BIN DIP Tube
TS944ID/IDT/AID/AIDT/BIDT/BIDT SO Tube or Tape & Reel
TS944IPT/AIPT/BIPT
TSSOP
(Thin Shrink Outline Package)
Tape & Reel
2/18
Absolute Maximum Ratings TS941-TS942-TS944
1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Table 1: Key parameters and their absolute maximum ratings
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VCC Supply voltage 1